FILED
MAR 14 2022

(Ej (:) !D)‘Sj7 ELIZABETH £ BROWN
CLERK & SUP[DZME COURT
BYL—%JL;j

S FILED

1 EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
2 FAMILY DIVISION MAR 08 2027
3 CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA oyl
4
5 In the Ma;ter of ) CASE NO. G-19-052263-A

the Guardianship of: ) DEPT. B
6 ; APPEAL NO. 83967; &=ty
7 ) STTIS BT GEFITSEOR

Kathleen Jones, )
8 Protected Person(s).)
9
" MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO PREPARE TRANSCRIPTS
1l COMES NOW the supervisor for Transcript Video Services, RACHEL
12 CHAISSON, of the Eighth Judicial District Court, respectfully moves
. this Court for an Order granting TRANSCRIPT VIDEO SERVICES a Thirty
- day extension, through and including March 10, 2022 to prepare, file
b and send the transcripts of the lower court proceedings of:
1o June 08, 2021 and January 27, 2022
A The ESTIMATED COSTS OF TRANSCRIPTS was prepared and filed on December
18 17, 2021 and February 04, 2022. This date did not provide adequate
e time to prepare said transcript of proceedings.
20 I, Rachel Chaisson, Supervisor, make this motion in good faith and not
&l to delay justice.
2 DATED this 08%** day of March, 2022.
23
24

3 CAMEIn

RACHEL CHAISSON, Supervisor
26 Eighth Judicial District Court
2 e 601 N. Pecos Road
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Transcript Video Services
(702)455-4977

MAR 14 2022

ELIZABITH A. 8ROWH
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
DEPUTY CLERK

Eighth Judicial District Court - Family Division — Transcript Video Services
601 North Pecos Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702-455-4977)

25 - OB



WO -l N bR W N

—_ e
S R =]

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
93
23
24
25
26
27

R

FILED
MAR 08 2022

COPY oy

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
FAMILY DIVISION
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

In the Matter of
the Guardianship of:

Kathleen Jones,
Protected Person(s)

)
)
)
)
)
)
.)

CASE NO. G-19-052263-A
DEPT. B

APPEAL NO. B83967; &irbdid~y-
84390+ S8ShE; £3755-E68A

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that I am an employee of the Eighth Judicial District
Court, Family Division, and that on this day,

I deposited for

mailing in the U.S. Mail at Las Vegas, Nevada, a true copy of
the MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO PREPARE TRANSCRIPT in a
sealed envelope which was mailed first class to:

Supreme Court of Nevada
Capitol Complex

201 Socuth Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 89710

Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada

(LACSN)

Rosie Najera
725 E. Charleston Blvd.

Las Vegas,

NV. 89104

lich!

RACHEL CHAISSON, Supervisor
Eighth Judicial District Court
601 N. Pecos Road

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Transcript Video Services
(702)455-4977

Eighth Judicial District Court - Family Division — Transcript Video Services
601 North Pecos Road, Las Vegas, Nevada §9101 (702-4554977)




