FILED

MAR 14 2022

COPY

CLERK OF SUPPEME COURT

1	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
2	FAMILY DIVISION MAR 0 8 2022
3	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA CLERK OF COURT
4	SELIKOF COOK)
5	In the Matter of) CASE NO. G-19-052263-A the Guardianship of:) DEPT. B
6)) APPEAL NO. 83967; 81414 ;
7) 81799; 81799 50% Kathleen Jones,
8	Protected Person(s).)
9	
10	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO PREPARE TRANSCRIPTS
11	COMES NOW the supervisor for Transcript Video Services, RACHEL
12	CHAISSON, of the Eighth Judicial District Court, respectfully moves
13	this Court for an Order granting TRANSCRIPT VIDEO SERVICES a Thirty
14	day extension, through and including March 10, 2022 to prepare, file
15	and send the transcripts of the lower court proceedings of:
16	June 08, 2021 and January 27, 2022
17	The ESTIMATED COSTS OF TRANSCRIPTS was prepared and filed on December
18	17, 2021 and February 04, 2022. This date did not provide adequate
19	time to prepare said transcript of proceedings.
20	I, Rachel Chaisson, Supervisor, make this motion in good faith and no
21	to delay justice.
22	DATED this 08th day of March, 2022.
23	
24	Part I William
25	RACHEL CHAISSON, Supervisor
26 27	
MAR 1	Transcript Video Services (702) 455-4977

Eighth Judicial District Court - Family Division - Transcript Video Services 601 North Pecos Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702-455-4977)

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT DEPUTY CLERK

22-08029

FILED

MAR 08 2022



COPY

1	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
2	FAMILY DIVISION
3	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
4 5 6 7 8	In the Matter of
9	
10	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
11	I certify that I am an employee of the Eighth Judicial District
12	Court, Family Division, and that on this day, I deposited for mailing in the U.S. Mail at Las Vegas, Nevada, a true copy of
13	the MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO PREPARE TRANSCRIPT in a sealed envelope which was mailed first class to:
14	Supreme Court of Nevada
15	Capitol Complex 201 South Carson Street
16	Carson City, Nevada 89710
17	Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada
18	(LACSN) Rosie Najera
19	725 E. Charleston Blvd. Las Vegas, NV. 89104
20	Zub Vogus, IIV. OSIVI
21	
22	
23	Rachel M Chann
24	RACHEL CHAISSON, Supervisor Bighth Judicial District Court
25	601 N. Pecos Road Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
26 27	Transcript Video Services (702)455-4977
27	